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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298

February 15, 2002
PPB-CHCFA-02-02-01
Mr. Leon D. Munoz, Chief.

Management Services Branch

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue, 3rd Floor

San Francisco, CA  94102

Re:  0464 – CHCF-A

Pursuant to Decision 01-09-064, please mail the following payments on or before February 20, 2002.

	Name of Payee/Vendor No.
	Amount
	Description or Claim Period/Acct. #
	Authority

	Calaveras Telephone Co.
	$ 142,694
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01004-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	Cal-Ore Telephone Company
	$  84,416
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01006-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	Citizens Telecoms. Co. of Tuolumne
	$11,117
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01023-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	Ducor Telephone Company
	$ 87,951
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01007-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	Evans Telephone Company
	$ 288,872
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01008-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	Foresthill Telephone Company
	$ 51,524
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01009-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	Happy Valley Telephone Co.
	$ 38,861
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01010-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	Kerman Telephone Company
	$ 162,405
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01012-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	Pinnacles Telephone Co.
	$ 21,733
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01013-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	The Ponderosa Telephone Company
	$ 341,709
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01014-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	 

	Siskiyou Telephone Company
	$ 214,580
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01017-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	Volcano Telephone Company
	$ 484,306
	1/02
	T-16619

	A-01019-aa
	
	Account No. 570.01
	

	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	$ 1,930,168
	
	


If you have any questions, please contact Hassan Mirza at (415) 703-1638.

/s/ John M. Leutza, Director

Telecommunications Division

cc:  Art Jimenez, Dallas M. Cooper, Flora Tagnipes

Geraldine V. Carlin, CHCF-A Program Liaison

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
GRAY DAVIS, Governor
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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298

February 15, 2002
PPB-CHCFB-02-02-01
Mr. Leon D. Munoz, Chief

Information Management Services Division

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue, 3rd Floor

San Francisco, CA  94102

Re: 0470 - California High Cost Fund-B Administrative Committee Fund

Pursuant to Decision 01-09-064, Ordering Paragraph No. 6, please make the following payments on or before February 20, 2002:

	Name of Payee/Vendor No.
	 Amount 
	Description or Claim 
	Authority

	 
	 
	Period / Account #
	 

	Pacific Bell 
	 $ 136,447,000.00 
	Catchup Surcredit - Feb-02
	D. 98-09-039

	A-01001-aa
	 
	Account # 570.01
	T-16622

	Verizon California, Inc. - Contel
	 $     3,299,587.84 
	Claims: 09/00; 01, 02, 04, 05, 
	D. 98-09-039

	A-01003-aa
	 
	06, 07, 08, 09, 12/01
	T-16430 

	 
	 
	Account # 570.01
	 

	Verizon California, Inc. 
	 $     4,086,852.48 
	Claims: 09/00; 01, 02, 04, 05, 
	D. 98-09-039

	A-01002-aa
	 
	06, 07, 08, 09, 12/01
	T-16430 

	 
	 
	Adjustments: 02 - 10/00 Claims
	 

	 
	 
	Account # 570.01
	 

	Pacific Bell 
	 $   63,985,500.24 
	Claims: 07, 09, 10, 12/00
	D. 98-09-039

	A-01001-aa
	 
	01, 05, 06, 07, 10, 11/01
	T-16430 

	 
	 
	Account # 570.01
	 

	Total
	 $ 207,818,940.56 
	 
	 


If you have any questions, please contact Hassan Mirza at 415-703-1638.

/s/ John M. Leutza, Director

Telecommunications Division

cc:
Art Jimenez, Dallas M. Cooper, Flora Tagnipes


Ravi Kumra, CHCF-B Program Liaison

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
GRAY DAVIS, Governor
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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298

February 15, 2002
PPB-CHCFB-02-02-02
Mr. Leon D. Munoz, Chief

Information Management Services Division

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue, 3rd Floor

San Francisco, CA  94102

Re: 0470 - California High Cost Fund-B Administrative Committee Fund 

Pursuant to Decision 01-09-064, Ordering Paragraph No. 6, please make the following payments on or before February 20, 2002:

	Name of Payee/Vendor No.
	 Amount 
	Description or Claim 
	Authority

	 
	 
	Period / Account #
	 

	Citizens Telecommunications Company 
	 $      211,813.81 
	Nov-01
	D. 98-09-039

	of California / A-01024-aa
	
	Account # 570.01
	T-16430 

	Roseville Telephone Company 
	 $        34,757.07 
	Dec-01
	D. 98-09-039

	A-01015-aa
	 
	Account # 570.01
	T-16430 

	Roseville Telephone Company 
	 $      958,333.00 
	Payment for 01/02
	D.00-11-039

	A-01015-aa
	 
	Account # 570.04
	 

	Total
	 $   1,204,903.88 
	 
	 


If you have any questions, please contact Hassan Mirza at 415-703-1638.

/s/ John M. Leutza, Director

Telecommunications Division

cc:
Art Jimenez, Dallas M. Cooper, Flora Tagnipes



Ravi Kumra, CHCF-B Program Liaison

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
GRAY DAVIS, Governor
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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298

February 15, 2002
PPB-CTF-02-02-01
Mr. Leon D. Munoz, Chief

Management Services Branch

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue, 3rd Floor

San Francisco, CA  94102

Re:  0493 – California Teleconnect Fund Administrative Committee Fund

Pursuant to Decision 01-09-064, please mail the following payments on or before February 20, 2002.
[image: image5.wmf]Total Check

Description or Claim Period/

Name of Payee/Vendor No.

Amount

Amount

Account No.

Authority

Calaveras Telephone Co,

$358.86

Oct-01 - Dec-01

T-16319 &

A-01004-AA

Account No. 570.01

T-16584

$358.86

Cal-Ore Telephone Co.

$546.01

Dec-01

T-16319 &

A-01006-AA

Account No. 570.01

T-16584

$546.01

Ducor Telephone Co.

$779.90

Jul-01 - Dec-01

T-16319 &

A-01007-AA

Account No. 570.01

T-16584

$779.90

Evans Telephone Co.

$1,225.50

Oct-01 - Dec-01

T-16319 &

A-01008-AA

Account No. 570.01

T-16584

$1,225.50

Pacific Bell

$750,995.31

Aug-97 - Dec-97

T-16319 &

A-01001-AA

(Additional Claims)

T-16584

Account No. 570.01

$80,647.06

Interest Payment (Aug-Dec 97)

T-16319 &

Account No. 570.07

T-16584

$831,642.37

Pinnacles Telephone Co.

$272.70

Jul-01 - Dec-01

T-16319 &

A-01013-AA

$272.70

Account No. 570.01

T-16584

Roseville Telephone Co.

$13,307.91

Dec-01

T-16319 &

A-01015-AA

Account No. 570.01

T-16584

$13,307.91

Sierra Telephone Co.

$19,654.60

Apr-01 - Jun-01

T-16319 &

A-01016-AA

Account No. 570.01

T-16584

$19,654.60

Siskiyou Telephone Co.

$1,122.70

Nov-01 - Dec-01

T-16319 &

A-01017-AA

Account No. 570.01

T-16584

$1,122.70

TCG San Francisco, Inc.

$165,948.46

Feb-97 - Dec-97 

T-16319 &

A-05454-AA

Account No. 570.01

T-16584

$19,805.40

Interest Payment

T-16319 &

Account No. 570.07

T-16584

$185,753.86

Total

$1,054,664.41


February 15, 2002

Page 2 of 2
If you have any questions, please contact Robert Weissman at (415) 703-1989.

/s/ John M. Leutza, Director

Telecommunications Division

cc:
Art Jimenez, Dallas M. Cooper, Flora Tagnipes


Nora Gatchalian, CTF Program Liaison 






















	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


STATE OF CALIFORNIA
GRAY DAVIS, Governor
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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298

February 15, 2002
PPB-ULTS-02-02-01

Mr. Leon D. Munoz, Chief

Management Services Branch

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue, 3rd Floor

San Francisco, CA  94102
Re:  0471 – Universal Lifeline Telephone Service Trust Administrative Committee Fund 

Pursuant to Decision 01-09-064 and by authorities granted in D.00-10-028 and Resolution T-16594, please mail the following payments on or before February 20, 2002:

	Vendor ID
	Name
	Applicable Period
	Amount
	Total Check Amount
	Account

No

	A-01002-AA
	Verizon California, Inc.
	11-01
	$4,591,760.37
	
	

	A-01002-AA
	Verizon California, Inc.
	12-01
	$6,132,647.65
	$10,724,408.02
	570.01

	
	Total:
	
	
	$10,724,408.02
	

	
	# of Payment(s):
	
	
	1
	


If you have any questions, please contact Hassan Mirza at 415-703-1638.

/s/ John M. Leutza, Director

Telecommunications Division

cc:
Art Jimenez, Dallas M. Cooper, Flora Tagnipes 


Angela Young, ULTS Program Liaison

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
GRAY DAVIS, Governor
[image: image8.png]



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298

February 15, 2002
PPB-ULTS-02-02-02
Mr. Leon D. Munoz, Chief
Management Services Branch

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue, 3rd Floor

San Francisco, CA  94102

Re:  0471 – Universal Lifeline Telephone Service Trust Administrative Committee Fund 

Pursuant to Decision 01-09-064 and by authorities granted in D.00-10-028 and Resolution T-16594, please mail the following payments on or before February 20, 2002:

	Vendor ID
	Name
	Applicable Period
	Amount
	Total Check Amount
	Account

No

	A-01004-AA
	Calaveras Telephone Company
	12-01
	$2,893.20
	$2,893.20
	570.01

	A-01006-AA
	Cal-Ore Telephone Company
	12-01
	$6,868.68
	$6,868.68
	570.01

	A-01007-AA
	Ducor Telephone Company
	12-01
	$3,643.57
	$3,643.57
	570.01

	A-01008-AA
	Evans Telephone Company
	12-01
	$26,995.82
	$26,995.82
	570.01

	A-01010-AA
	 Happy Valley Telephone Co. 
	12-01
	$8,828.16
	$8,828.16
	570.01

	A-01011-AA
	 Hornitos Telephone Company 
	12-01
	$735.21
	$735.21
	570.01

	A-01012-AA
	 Kerman Telephone Company 
	12-01
	$34,353.42
	$34,353.42
	570.01

	A-01013-AA
	 Pinnacles Telephone Company 
	12-01
	$162.14
	$162.14
	570.01

	A-01014-AA
	 The Ponderosa Telephone Co. 
	12-01
	$8,882.18
	$8,882.18
	570.01

	A-01015-AA
	 Roseville Telephone Company 
	12-01
	$126,896.87
	$126,896.87
	570.01

	A-01016-AA
	 Sierra Telephone Company, Inc. 
	11-01
	$29,889.00
	$29,889.00
	570.01

	
	Total:
	
	
	$250,148.25
	

	
	# Payment(s):
	
	
	11
	


If you have any questions, please contact Hassan Mirza at 415-703-1638.

/s/ John M. Leutza, Director

Telecommunication Division

cc:
Art Jimenez, Dallas M. Cooper, Flora Tagnipes 



Angela Young, ULTS Program Liaison

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
GRAY DAVIS, Governor
[image: image9.png]



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298

February 15, 2002
PPB-ULTS-02-02-03
Mr. Leon D. Munoz, Chief

Management Services Branch

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue, 3rd Floor

San Francisco, CA  94102
Re:  0471 – Universal Lifeline Telephone Service Trust Administrative Committee Fund

Pursuant to Decision 01-09-064 and by authorities granted in D.00-10-028 and Resolution T-16594, please mail the following payments on or before February 20, 2002:

	Vendor ID
	Name
	Applicable Period
	Amount
	Total Check Amount
	Account

No

	A-01017-AA
	The Siskiyou Telephone Company
	10-01
	$9,993.15
	
	570.01

	A-01017-AA
	The Siskiyou Telephone Company
	11-01
	$9,685.37
	
	570.01

	A-01017-AA
	The Siskiyou Telephone Company
	12-01
	$9,583.13
	$29,261.65
	570.01

	A-01019-AA
	The Volcano Telephone Company
	09-01
	$10,214.44
	
	

	A-01019-AA
	The Volcano Telephone Company
	11-01
	$11,133.61
	
	

	A-01019-AA
	The Volcano Telephone Company
	12-01
	$11,203.55
	$32,551.60
	570.01

	A-01020-AA
	 Verizon West Coast Inc. 
	11-01
	$15,250.19
	
	570.01

	A-01020-AA
	 Verizon West Coast Inc. 
	12-01
	$18,646.23
	$33,896.42
	570.01

	A-01023-AA
	Citizens Telecoms. Co. Of Tu.
	10-01
	$8,399.16
	
	

	A-01023-AA
	Citizens Telecomm. Co. Of Tu.
	12-01
	$8,295.68
	$16,694.84
	570.01

	A-01024-AA
	Citizens Telecoms. Co. Of Ca.
	10-01
	$135,640.62
	
	

	A-01024-AA
	Citizens Telecomm. Co. Of Ca.
	12-01
	$139,241.98
	$274,882.60
	570.01

	A-01025-AA
	Citizens Telecoms. Co. Of GS
	10-01
	$33,998.22
	
	

	A-01025-AA
	Citizens Telecomm. Co. Of GS
	12-01
	$33,717.61
	$67,715.83
	570.01

	A-05477-AA
	Genesis Communications Int'l Inc. 
	12-01
	$215,476.43
	$215,476.43
	570.01

	A-05535-AA
	Talk.com
	12-01
	$15,177.39
	$15,177.39
	570.01

	A-06338-AA
	FONES4ALL
	12-01
	$34,580.31
	$34,580.31
	570.01

	
	Total:
	
	
	$720,237.07
	

	
	# Payment(s):
	
	
	9
	


If you have any questions, please contact Hassan Mirza at 415-703-1638.

/s/ John M. Leutza, Director

Telecommunication Division

cc:
Art Jimenez, Dallas M. Cooper, Flora Tagnipes 


Angela Young, ULTS Program Liaison

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
GRAY DAVIS, Governor
[image: image10.png]



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298

February 15, 2002
PPB-ULTS-02-02-04
Mr. Leon D. Munoz, Chief

Management Services Branch

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue, 3rd Floor

San Francisco, CA  94102

Re:  0471 – Universal Lifeline Telephone Service Trust Administrative Committee Fund 

Pursuant to Decision 01-09-064 and by authorities granted in D.00-10-028 and Resolution T-16594, please mail the following payments on or before February 20, 2002:

	Vendor ID
	Name
	Applicable Period
	Amount
	Total Check Amount
	Account

No

	A-00010-P1
	Pacific Bell (Tel Bill)
	01-02
	$397.97
	$397.97
	570.23

	A-00003-P1
	AT&T (Tel Bill)
	12-01
	$33.94
	
	

	A-00003-P1
	AT&T (Tel Bill)
	01-02
	$34.75
	$68.69
	570.23

	A-00018-P1
	Sjoberg Evashenk Consulting, LLC 
	12-01
	$16,177.50
	$16,177.50
	570.20

	A-00002-PP
	Mateo R. Camarillo (TEC)
	01-02
	$571.02
	$571.02
	570.14

	
	Total:
	
	
	$17,215.18
	

	
	# Payment(s):
	
	
	4
	


If you have any questions, please contact Hassan Mirza at 415-703-1638.

/s/ John M. Leutza, Director

Telecommunication Division

cc:
Art Jimenez, Dallas M. Cooper, Flora Tagnipes 


Angela Young, ULTS Program Liaison
















































